Dutchess Community College (8-3, 7-2) -vs- Nassau Community College (3-5, 3-3)

12/06/25 at Nassau CC

Date: 12/06/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?:Nla:sosgupl\éC Dutchess Community College 21 34 55
Nassau Community College 36 33 69

Dutchess Community College 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Josiah Salmon * 34 4-8 0-1 2-5 2-6 8 2 2 3 1 2 10

20 Jadyn Wilson o 29 5-11 0-0 0-0 855 8 3 0 1 3 0 10

11  Supreme Niles * 35 1-9 1-6 5-7 1-5 6 2 5 0 0 2 8

05 Daniel Ogunleye e 21 2-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6

04 Kameron Quinn * 20 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 4 0 0 1

14 Jordin Walker 21 5-11 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 3 0 3 11

22  Elijah Williams 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5

24  Shawn Jones 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4

03 Nouhoun Diarra 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0

21 Lashawn Goodman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 4-18 9-15 10-27 37 14 8 16 5 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-27 33.33% 1-7 14.29 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 12-32 37.50 % 3-11 27.27 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 21-59 35.6 % 4-18 22.2 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: O -

Nassau Community College 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Glen Mcbeth Jr * 32 8-16 3-9 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 4 0 1 20

11 Anthony Harrison =3 39 6-15 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 3 3 2 15

05 Camren Welker * 35 3-9 1-6 2-2 1-3 4 2 6 5 0 1 9

24  Evan Pasik =3 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2

34  Matthias Martin * 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0

35 Isaiah Blunt 26 5-10 0-0 3-7 4-4 8 1 1 1 0 1 13

32 Charlie Destefano 28 4-7 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 1 2 1 0 1 8

04 Matthew Abreu 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 2

12 Damien Peterson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Giuliano Camporini 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM  Team 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 5-18 8-13 11-30 41 14 12 18 3 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-30 50.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 1-7 14.29 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 28-61 45.9 % 5-18 27.8% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12

Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
06:18

Fast Break Points: 12



Dutchess Community College 21

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Josiah Salmon 15 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 3
20 Jadyn Wilson 14 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Supreme Niles 17 1-6 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 4
5 Daniel Ogunleye 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kameron Quinn 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
14  Jordin Walker 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4
22 Elijah Williams 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
24  Shawn Jones 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
3 Nouhoun Diarra 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21  Lashawn Goodman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-27 1-7 2-4 5-11 16 7 4 9 2 4 21
33.3% 14.3 % 50.0 %
Nassau Community College 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Glen Mcbeth Jr 16 4-7 3-6 0-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 o 11
11 Anthony Harrison 19 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 2 2 8
5 Camren Welker 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 5
24  Evan Pasik 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
34  Matthias Martin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isaiah Blunt 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
32  Charlie Destefano 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 Matthew Abreu 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Damien Peterson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Giuliano Camporini 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-30 4-11 2-3 5-13 18 5 7 7 2 2 36

50.0 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



Dutchess Community College 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Josiah Salmon 19 3-3 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 1 7
20 Jadyn Wilson 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 3 0 6
11 Supreme Niles 18 0-3 0-3 4-5 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
5 Daniel Ogunleye 13 2-7 1-3 il=1L 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 Kameron Quinn 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
14  Jordin Walker 11 3-8 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 7
22 Elijah Williams 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  Shawn Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nouhoun Diarra 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Lashawn Goodman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 3-11 7-11 5-16 21 7 4 7 3 4 34
37.5% 27.3% 63.6 %
Nassau Community College 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Glen Mcbeth Jr 16 4-9 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 9
11 Anthony Harrison 20 3-8 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 7
5 Camren Welker 17 1-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 1 4
24  Evan Pasik 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
34  Matthias Martin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
35 Isaiah Blunt 14 3-7 0-0 3-7 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 9
32  Charlie Destefano 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 4
4 Matthew Abreu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Damien Peterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Giuliano Camporini 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-31 1-7 6-10 6-17 23 9 5 11 1 5 33

41.9 % 14.3 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dutchess Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nassau Community College

19:43 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
o= ASSIST by PASIK,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by SALMON,JOSIAH 19:12
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADYN --
GOOD TIPIN by WILSON,JADYN(in the paint) 19:09 2-3  H1
18:48 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH

REBOUND DEF by NILES,SUPREME --
o= REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by NILES,SUPREME 18:36
18:26 MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,ANTHONY
BLOCK by SALMON,JOSIAH 18:26
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KAMERON o=
MISS 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
17:59 2-5 H3 GOOD JUMPER by PASIK,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN
MISS JUMPER by NILES,SUPREME 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ANTHONY
17:04 2-7 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
16:24 TURNOVER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
STEAL by SALMON,JOSIAH 16:23
MISS LAYUP by SALMON,JOSIAH 16:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
16:00 TURNOVER by JR,GLEN MCBETH
STEAL by NILES,SUPREME 15:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:55
15:55 SUB IN by BLUNT,ISAIAH
15:55 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
15:34 FOUL by PASIK,EVAN
MISS FT by SALMON,JOSIAH 15:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SALMON,JOSIAH 15:34 3-7 H 4
FOUL by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 15:27
15:18 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,KAMERON 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PASIK,EVAN
14:41 MISS 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDIN 14:37
SUB OUT by OGUNLEYE, DANIEL 14:37
14:30 3-9 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN

TURNOVER by WALKER,JORDIN 14:19
SUB IN by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 14:19
SUB OUT by SALMON,JOSIAH 14:19
13:49 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
REBOUND DEF by NILES,SUPREME --
13:45 FOUL by WELKER,CAMREN
13:45 SUB IN by ABREU,MATTHEW
13:45 SUB OUT by JR,GLEN MCBETH
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JORDIN(in the paint) 13:28 59 H4
12:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KAMERON o=
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN 12:49
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,KAMERON o=



TURNOVER by QUINN,KAMERON 12:45
12:44 STEAL by HARRISON,ANTHONY
FOUL by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 12:40
12:40 5-10 H5 GOOD FT by HARRISON,ANTHONY
12:40 5-11 H6 GOOD FT by HARRISON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH 12:40
SUB OUT by QUINN,KAMERON 12:40
TURNOVER by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 12:30
12:28 STEAL by HARRISON,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
12:27 5-13  H8 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JADYN(in the paint) 12:20 7-13 H6
ASSIST by NILES,SUPREME --
FOUL by NILES,SUPREME 12:10
SUB IN by GOODMAN,LASHAWN 12:10
SUB OUT by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 12:10
11:52 7-15 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WELKER,CAMREN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN 11:37
11:37 BLOCK by HARRISON,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADYN ==
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN 11:33
== REBOUND DEF by PASIK,EVAN
FOUL by WALKER,JORDIN 11:18
SUB IN by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 11:18
SUB IN by JONES,SHAWN 11:18
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADYN 11:18
SUB OUT by NILES,SUPREME 11:18
11:17 MISS JUMPER by PASIK,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:15 SUB IN by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
11:15 SUB OUT by PASIK,EVAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH 11:03
10:57 TURNOVER by WELKER,CAMREN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ANTHONY
10:26 MISS JUMPER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SHAWN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JORDIN(in the paint) 10:13 9-15 H6
09:49 MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH
BLOCK by JONES,SHAWN 09:49
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
09:47 SUB IN by JR,GLEN MCBETH
09:47 SUB OUT by ABREU,MATTHEW
09:43 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH(in the paint) 09:26 11-15 H4
09:04 MISS 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN
== REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
FOUL by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 09:00
SUB IN by SALMON,JOSIAH 09:00
SUB OUT by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 09:00

08:47 11-17 H6 GOOD JUMPER by JR,GLEN MCBETH
-- ASSIST by BLUNT,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDIN 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH
08:12 11-20 H9 GOOD 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
-- ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN

08:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,LASHAWN 08:08
SUB IN by QUINN,KAMERON 08:08
SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDIN 08:08

08:08 SUB IN by PETERSON,DAMIEN

08:08 SUB OUT by HARRISON,ANTHONY



FOUL by QUINN,KAMERON
SUB IN by NILES,SUPREME
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,LASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KAMERON

FOUL by SALMON,JOSIAH

STEAL by JONES,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DIARRA,NOUHOUN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NILES,SUPREME

MISS 3PTR by SALMON,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,JADYN

SUB OUT by JONES,SHAWN
TURNOVER by QUINN,KAMERON

MISS JUMPER by NILES,SUPREME

SUB IN by WALKER,JORDIN
SUB OUT by QUINN,KAMERON

MISS JUMPER by SALMON,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NILES,SUPREME

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by SALMON,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME

STEAL by WALKER,JORDIN

13-20

13-23

13-25
15-25

15-28

15-30

15-32

15-34
17-34

17-36

20-36

H7

H12
H 10

H 19
H17

TURNOVER by JR,GLEN MCBETH

REBOUND DEF by WELKER,CAMREN

MISS FT by JR,GLEN MCBETH
REBOUND OFF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
TURNOVER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
ASSIST by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

SUB IN by HARRISON,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DAMIEN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH
FOUL by BLUNT,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by BLUNT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
SUB OUT by BLUNT,ISAIAH

BLOCK by HARRISON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH

MISS LAYUP by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND OFF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

GOOD TIPIN by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by ABREU,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by WELKER,CAMREN

GOOD LAYUP by ABREU,MATTHEW(in the paint)
FOUL by ABREU,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by HARRISON,ANTHONY



TURNOVER by WALKER,JORDIN 01:07

00:51 MISS JUMPER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by NILES,SUPREME ==
00:43 FOUL by ABREU,MATTHEW
MISS FT by NILES,SUPREME 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NILES,SUPREME 00:43 21-36 H 15
00:43 SUB IN by WELKER,CAMREN
00:43 SUB OUT by ABREU,MATTHEW
00:22 MISS 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADYN ==
MISS 3PTR by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 00:03
REBOUND OFF by NILES,SUPREME ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dutchess Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nassau Community College
19:47 MISS JUMPER by PASIK,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADYN ==

TURNOVER by SALMON,JOSIAH 19:27
19:25 STEAL by MARTIN,MATTHIAS

GOOD LAYUP by JR,GLEN MCBETH(fastbreak)(in the
19:23 21-38 H 17 paint)

= ASSIST by HARRISON,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL(in the paint) 19:07 23-38 H 15
19:05 FOUL by PASIK,EVAN
GOOD FT by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 19:05 24-38 H 14
18:53 24-40 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JR,GLEN MCBETH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 18:29
= REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH
18:10 TURNOVER by PASIK,EVAN
MISS JUMPER by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WELKER,CAMREN
17:45 TURNOVER by WELKER,CAMREN
17:30 FOUL by PASIK,EVAN
MISS FT by QUINN,KAMERON 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUINN,KAMERON 17:30 25-40 H 15
17:30 SUB IN by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
17:30 SUB OUT by PASIK,EVAN
17:14 MISS JUMPER by JR,GLEN MCBETH
BLOCK by WILSON,JADYN 17:14
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:04 27-40 H 13
17:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:56 TURNOVER by WELKER,CAMREN
MISS 3PTR by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 16:52
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADYN =
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN 16:46
= REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
16:26 MISS 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,KAMERON =
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,KAMERON 16:16
= REBOUND DEF by WELKER,CAMREN
16:08 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,ANTHONY
= ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN

15:38 FOUL by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by NILES,SUPREME 15:38 28-43 H 15
GOOD FT by NILES,SUPREME 15:38 29-43 H 14

15:38 SUB IN by CAMPORINI,GIULIANO

15:38 SUB OUT by JR,GLEN MCBETH



15:29 TURNOVER by CAMPORINI,GIULIANO

TURNOVER by QUINN,KAMERON 15:18
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDIN 15:18
SUB OUT by QUINN,KAMERON 15:18
14:57 MISS 3PTR by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN(in the paint) 14:38 31-43 H 12
ASSIST by SALMON,JOSIAH --

14:22 FOUL by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
14:22 TURNOVER by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
14:22 SUB IN by BLUNT,ISAIAH
14:22 SUB OUT by MARTIN,MATTHIAS
14:12 SUB IN by ABREU,MATTHEW
14:12 SUB OUT by CAMPORINI,GIULIANO
MISS 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME 14:04
REBOUND OFF by SALMON,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER by SALMON,JOSIAH 13:59
13:59 STEAL by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
13:36 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADYN --
13:34 FOUL by HARRISON,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 13:34
SUB OUT by SALMON,JOSIAH 13:34
TURNOVER by WILSON,JADYN 13:18
FOUL by WILSON,JADYN 13:18
13:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by WILSON,JADYN 13:10
13:10 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH
13:10 MISS FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NOUHOUN --
GOOD 3PTR by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 12:40 34-44 H 10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:39

12:30 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ABREU,MATTHEW

FOUL by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 12:29
12:29 MISS FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH
== REBOUND OFF by WELKER,CAMREN
SUB IN by SALMON,JOSIAH 12:29
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADYN 12:29
12:07 TURNOVER by TEAM
11:49 FOUL by ABREU,MATTHEW
MISS FT by SALMON,JOSIAH 11:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SALMON,JOSIAH 11:49 35-46 H 11
11:49 SUB IN by JR,GLEN MCBETH
11:49 SUB OUT by ABREU,MATTHEW
11:25 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JORDIN 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
10:45 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WELKER,CAMREN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDIN 10:28
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JORDIN --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JORDIN 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by QUINN,KAMERON 10:25
SUB OUT by WALKER,JORDIN 10:25
10:05 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NOUHOUN --
MISS 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE



09:44 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NOUHOUN --

TURNOVER by QUINN,KAMERON 09:33
09:32 STEAL by BLUNT,ISAIAH
09:29 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 09:12
== REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, ELIJAH 09:05
SUB OUT by NILES,SUPREME 09:05
08:41 35-52 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 08:21
== REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ANTHONY
07:53 MISS 3PTR by WELKER,CAMREN
= REBOUND OFF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
07:41 MISS LAYUP by JR,GLEN MCBETH
REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH ==
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,KAMERON 07:36
== REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
07:30 MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,NOUHOUN =
SUB IN by WILSON,JADYN 07:20
SUB IN by NILES,SUPREME 07:20
SUB OUT by QUINN,KAMERON 07:20
SUB OUT by DIARRA,NOUHOUN 07:20
TURNOVER by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 07:18
07:15 STEAL by WELKER,CAMREN

GOOD LAYUP by WELKER,CAMREN(fastbreak)(in the
07:15 35-54 H 19 paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WALKER,JORDIN 06:44
SUB OUT by OGUNLEYE,DANIEL 06:44
06:24 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
FOUL by WILSON,JADYN 06:18
06:18 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH
06:18 MISS FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by NILES,SUPREME --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH 06:08 38-55 H 17
ASSIST by NILES,SUPREME --

05:35 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH
04:59 38-57 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by JR,GLEN MCBETH(in the paint)

FOUL by NILES,SUPREME 04:59
04:59 38-58 H 20 GOOD FT by JR,GLEN MCBETH
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JORDIN 04:49
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JORDIN ==
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JORDIN(in the paint) 04:45 40-58 H 18
04:33 MISS 3PTR by JR,GLEN MCBETH
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ISAIAH
FOUL by WALKER,JORDIN 04:33
04:33 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH
04:33 MISS FT by BLUNT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by NILES,SUPREME --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JORDIN 04:22 43-59 H 16
ASSIST by NILES,SUPREME --

04:05 TURNOVER by HARRISON,ANTHONY
STEAL by WALKER,JORDIN 04:03
MISS 3PTR by NILES,SUPREME 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE



STEAL by NILES,SUPREME

GOOD FT by NILES,SUPREME
GOOD FT by NILES,SUPREME

STEAL by SALMON,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by SALMON,JOSIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

GOOD DUNK by SALMON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADYN

MISS FT by NILES,SUPREME

REBOUND OFF by SALMON,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SALMON,JOSIAH

STEAL by WALKER,JORDIN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JORDIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILSON,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by SALMON,JOSIAH

MISS FT by SALMON,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JADYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILSON,JADYN

FOUL by SALMON,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by WALKER,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ELIJAH

03:46
03:44
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:35
03:33
03:32
03:27
03:25
03:19
02:59
02:47
02:36
02:23
02:23

02:20
01:59
01:58
01:58
01:52
01:52
01:51
01:47
01:34
01:34

01:15
01:10
01:10
01:10
01:10
00:54
00:49
00:39
00:39
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:24
00:23
00:20
00:16

44-59
45-59

47-59

47-61

47-63
49-63

51-63

53-63

53-65

53-67
55-67

55-68
55-69

15
14

12

14

16
14

12

10

12

14
12

13
14

TURNOVER by WELKER,CAMREN

FOUL by HARRISON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by ABREU,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by WELKER,CAMREN
TURNOVER by WELKER,CAMREN

ASSIST by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JR,GLEN MCBETH
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH

FOUL by ABREU,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by JR,GLEN MCBETH

MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

BLOCK by HARRISON,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by DESTEFANO,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,ANTHONY

FOUL by WELKER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,ANTHONY

SUB IN by WELKER,CAMREN

SUB OUT by ABREU,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by JR,GLEN MCBETH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BLUNT,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WELKER,CAMREN
GOOD FT by WELKER,CAMREN

STEAL by JR,GLEN MCBETH
TURNOVER by JR,GLEN MCBETH

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ISAIAH



